रद वि वि आ

DELHI ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

Viniyamak Bhawan, C-Block, Shivalik, Malviya Nagar, New Delhi-10017. Website: <u>www.derc.gov.in</u>, Telefax: 26673608

PUBLIC NOTICE

To provide comments/suggestions/objections on Draft Schedule of Charges and the Procedure (Third Amendment) Order

- 1. In view of the directions of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in WP(C) 4349/2017 the Commission in exercise of the powers conferred by Regulation 84 and Regulation 87 of the Delhi Electricity Regulatory Commission (Supply Code and Performance Standards) Regulations, 2017, has proposed to amend the Schedule of Charges and the Procedure Order dated 31.08.2017.
- 2. The Draft Schedule of Charges and the Procedure (Third Amendment) Order, 2018 has been published on the website of the Commission i.e. www.derc.gov.in.
- 3. The Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in its hearing on 12.04.2018 in the aforesaid writ petition has directed the Respondents to furnish their suggestion/comments/objections on the Schedule of Charges and the Procedure (Third Amendment) Order, 2018 to the Commission within 15 days i.e. latest by 27th April, 2018. Accordingly, Respondents in the writ petition are requested to provide their comments to Secretary, DERC either by post or through email to secyderc@nic.in by the due date.

(Surendra Edupghanti)
Secretary
Delhi Electricity Regulatory Commission